GB19510.1-2009/IEC61347-1:2007 GB19510.14-2009/IEC61347-2-13:2006 GB/T24825-2009/IEC62384:2006; ;
GB17625.1-2012/IEC61000-3-2:2009 GB17743-2007/CISPR15:2005;
EN61000-4-5 (Surge:   L-N : 2KVAC)
Withstand Voltage
Surge Protection
Performance/safety standards
EMC
I/P - O/P : 3.75KVAC,60s  O/P -FG :1.875KVAC.60s; ;  I/P - FG :1.875KVAC.60s

EN61000-4-5 (Surge:   L-N : 6KVAC ,  L-FG : 6KVAC ,N-FG : 6KVAC)
Apply to LED street light tunnel lighting factory and mining illumination ect.
0-1S at 24VDC
24VDC
-
-
Outdoor Single Channel Output Constant Current Drivers
0-2S at 100VAC ;   0-1S at 240VAC
 50000
13 LED DRIVER
Outdoor Single Channel Output Constant Current Drivers
IP65
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
HQLPC16/122/350/BE1 -0.90 84%  32~50V 148 40 3216 27406770015%350mA IP65
HQLPC35/122/700/BE1 0.90 85%  32~50V 148 40 3235 2740640013CCC CE5%700mA IP65
HQLPC35/122/350/BE1 0.90 85%  65~100V 148 40 3235 -CCC CE5%350mA IP65
HQLPC35/122/500/BE1 0.90 85%  45 70V~ 148 40 3235 -CCC CE5%500mA IP65
HQLPC35/122/1050/BE1 0.90 85% 28~34V 148 40 3235 -CCC CE5%1050mA IP65
HQLPC35/122/1400/BE1 0.90 85% 16~25V 148 40 3235 -CCC CE5%1400mA IP65
HQLPC45/122/950/BE1 32~48V 0.90 85% 163 43 3245 2740655006CCC CE950mA 5% IP65
HQLPC50/122/1050/BE1   32~48V
  30~45V
0.90

CCC CE
CCC CE
1050mA
1400mA
5%
5%
IP65
IP65
HQLPC50/122/500/BE1   65~100V 0.90 85% 163 43 3250 -CCC CE500mA 5% IP65
HQLPC50/122/700/BE1   48~72V 0.90 85% 163 43 3250 -CCC CE700mA 5% IP65
HQLPC50/122/900/BE1   38~56V 0.90 85% 163 43 3250 -CCC CE900mA 5% IP65
HQLPC50/122/1400/BE1  24~36V 0.90 85% 163 43 3250 -CCC CE1400mA 5% IP65
 58~86V 0.90 85% 163 43 3260HQLPC60/122/700/BE1 -CCC CE700mA 5% IP65
 45~67V 0.90 85% 163 43 3260HQLPC60/122/900/BE1 -CCC CE900mA 5% IP65
 38~58V 0.90 85% 163 43 3260HQLPC60/122/1050/BE1 -CCC CE1050mA 5% IP65
HQLPC25/122/500/BE1 0.90 84%  32~50V 148 40 3225 2740842008CCC CE5%500mA IP65
HQLPC25/122/350/BE1 0.90 84%  48~72V 148 40 3225 -5%350mA IP65
HQLPC25/122/700/BE1 0.90 84%  24~36V 148 40 3225 -5%700mA IP65
HQLPC25/122/1050/BE1 0.90 84%  16~24V 148 40 3225 -5%1050mA IP65
HQLPC25/122/1400/BE1 0.90 84%  12~18V 148 40 3225 -5%1400mA IP65
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
HQLPC25/122/900/BE1 0.90 84%  20~28V 148 40 3225 -5%900mA IP65CCC CE
HQLPC35/122/900/BE1 0.90 85%  25~38V 148 40 3235 2740640013CCC CE5%900mA IP65
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
14LED DRIVER
100~240VAC
100~240VAC

5%
350mA
350mA
14~32V
15~26V
-
-
0.95 80%9HQLPC9/122/200/D2E2 CCC CE 27406190305%200mA   35~52V IP67
IP67
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) IP Rating
0.95 85% 30HQLPC30/122/350/D2E2 5%350mA   45~105V 2740632038IP67
0.95 85%30HQLPC30/122/440/D2E1 CCC CE5%440mA 40~70V 2740632007IP67
HQLPC35/122/350/D2E1 0.95 85%35 CCC CE5%350mA   45~105V 2740640001IP67
0.95 85% 35HQLPC35/122/500/D2E1 CCC CE5%500mA   40~70V 2740640011IP67
0.95 85%35HQLPC35/122/700/D2E1 CCC CE5%700mA 32~54V 2740640012IP67
0.95 85%36HQLPC36/122/700/D2E1 CCC CE5%700mA 42~52V 2740625015IP67
HQLPC40/122/950/D2E1 5% 0.95 85%950mA   28~42V40
HQLPC40/122/1200/D2E1 5% 0.95 85%1200mA40   25~36V 2740633027
HQLPC40/122/850/D2E1 5% 0.95 85%850mA 32~48V40 CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740633015
2740633036
IP67
IP67
IP67
0.95 85%40HQLPC40/122/500/D2E1 CCC CE5%500mA   54~80V -IP67
0.95 85%40HQLPC40/122/700/D2E1 CCC CE5%700mA   38~58V -IP67
0.95 85%40HQLPC40/122/1050/D2E1 CCC CE5%1050mA   25~38V -IP67
0.95 85%40HQLPC40/122/1400/D2E1 CCC CE5%1400mA   18~28V -IP67
85%0.9525HQLPC25/122/350/D2E1 CCC CE5%350mA 40~70V 2740642006
HQLPC20/122/600/D2E2 0.95 85%20 5%600mA 25~36V 2740623028CCC CE
0.95 85%18HQLPC18/122/350/D2E1
0.95 83%15HQLPC15/122/350/D2E2
CCC CE5%350mA   35~52V
5%350mA 30~48V 2740631032

160 39.4 31.4
160 39.4 31.4
160 39.4 31.4
160 39.4 31.4
160 39.4 31.45% 0.95 85%625mA30
28~42V
  32~48V
CCC CE
CCC CE 2740632017
2740632021
IP67
IP67
IP67
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
0.95 85%40HQLPC40/122/350/D2E2 5%350mA   87~140V 2740633021160 39.4 31.4 IP67
IP67HQLPC42/122/1400/D2E1 5% 0.95 85%1400mA   20~30V 160 39.4 31.4 42 ENEC CB 2740664001
CCC CE
ENEC CB
CCC CE

700mA 5%     28~43V
    56~85V
HQLPC30/D12/700/D4E2
HQLPC30/D12/350/D4E2
12~24VDC
12~24VDC
30
30
179 63 38
179 63 38
-
-350mA 5% 2740132001
2740132002-
- IP67
IP67
HQLPC75/122/700/D4E1 0.95 85%72~108V 179 63 3875 2740658002IP675%700mA -
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
IP67
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
IP67
0.95 85%45HQLPC45/122/440/D3E1 169 50 40.5 CCC CE5%440mA 60~105V 2740655007IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
16LED DRIVER
100~240VAC
0.95 88% 50HQLPC50/122/700/D3E1 169 50 40.5
-
HQLPC50/122/500/D3E1 169 50 40.50.95 85%50
HQLPC50/122/350/D3E1 0.95 88% 169 50 40.550
2740626012CCC CE
CCC CE5%700mA   45~75V
5%500mA   60~105V
5%350mA 90~150V 2740626030
2740626057
IP67
IP67
IP67
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC50/122/1500/D3E1 5% 0.95 85%1500mA   25~36V 169 50 40.5
169 50 40.5
169 50 40.5
50
5% 0.95 85%1200mA   28~42V50
5% 0.95 85%1050mA 32~48V50
2740626046
HQLPC50/122/1050/D3E1
HQLPC50/122/1200/D3E1
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740626054
2740626055
IP67
IP67
IP67
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
0.95 85%60HQLPC60/122/600/D3E2 169 50 40.5 CCC CE5%600mA 63~105V 2740646012
HQLPC60/122/1400/D3E1 5% 0.95 85%1400mA 169 50 40.560   28~42V
HQLPC60/122/1250/D3E1 5% 0.95 85%1250mA 169 50 40.560 32~48V CCC CE
CCC CE
HQLPC60/122/1800/D3E1 5% 0.95 85%1800mA   25~36V 169 50 40.560 CCC CE
2740646065
2740646068
2740646055
IP67

100~240VAC
HQLPC90/122/1700/D4E1 0.95 88% 204 63 3890 35 53V~ 2740647006
HQLPC90/122/1900/D4E1 0.95 88%
5%1700mA
5%1900mA 204 63 3890   32 48V~ 2740647005
-
-
IP67
IP67
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
HQLPC90/122/2100/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 186 65 34.5
HQLPC90/122/2500/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2500mA   25~36V 186 65 34.590
90   28~42V
HQLPC90/122/1900/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%1900mA 186 65 34.590 32~48V CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740647025
2740647026

186 65 34.5
186 65 34.5
90
90
90
HQLPC90/122/500/D9E1
HQLPC90/122/1050/D9E1
2740647028
2740647029
2740647024
IP67
IP67CCC
CCC
CCC
5% 0.95 88%1400mA 42~65V 186 65 34.590HQLPC90/122/1400/D9E1 -IP67CCC
HQLPC100/122/2400/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2400mA 186 65 34.5
HQLPC100/122/2800/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2800mA   25~36V 186 65 34.5100
100   28~42V
HQLPC100/122/2100/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 186 65 34.5100 32~48V CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740627018
2740627058
2740627059
IP67
IP67
IP67
HQLPC100/122/700/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%700mA 95~143V 186 65 34.5100 2740627060IP67CCC
HQLPC100/122/1050/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%1050mA 63~95V 186 65 34.5100 -IP67CCC
HQLPC100/122/1400/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%1400mA 48~72V 186 65 34.5100 -IP67CCC
Outdoor Single Channel Output Constant Current LED Drivers
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
17 LED DRIVER
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC120/122/2900/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2900mA 216 65 34.5120
HQLPC120/122/3400/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%3400mA   25~36V 216 65 34.5120
  28~42V
HQLPC120/122/2500/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2500mA 216 65 34.5120 32~48V CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740628009
2740628028
2740628049
IP67
IP67
IP67
HQLPC120/122/700/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%700mA 120~180V 216 65 34.5120 2740628050IP67CCC
HQLPC120/122/1050/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%1050mA 75~115V 186 65 34.5120 -IP67CCC
HQLPC120/122/1400/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%1400mA 58~86V 186 65 34.5120 -IP67CCC
HQLPC120/122/2100/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 28~58V 186 65 34.5120 -IP67CCC
100~240VAC
HQLPC150/122/3500/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%3500mA 216 65 34.5150
HQLPC150/122/4200/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%4200mA   25~36V 216 65 34.5150
  28~42V
HQLPC150/122/3200/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%3200mA 216 65 34.5150 32~48V CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740637019
2740637040
2740637062
IP67
IP67
IP67
HQLPC150/122/700/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%700mA 145~215V 216 65 34.5150 2740637063IP67CCC
HQLPC150/122/1050/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%95~143V 186 65 34.5150 -IP67CCC1050mA
HQLPC150/122/2100/D9E1 5% 0.95 88%48~72V 186 65 34.5150 -IP67CCC2100mA
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
Outdoor Single Channel Output Constant Current Drivers
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
18LED DRIVER
HQLPC80/122/1800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1800mA 172 74 42.280 32~48V 2740634013
HQLPC80/122/2000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2000mA 172 74 42.280   28~42V 2740634012
HQLPC80/122/2300/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2300mA   25~36V 172 74 42.280 2740634007
HQLPC80/122/2200/DE1 5% 0.90 88%2200mA 172 74 42.280 25~36V 2740634009
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
-
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
-
HQLPC70/122/2000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2000mA   25~36V 172 74 42.270 2740644004
HQLPC70/122/1800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1800mA 172 74 42.270   28~42V
HQLPC70/122/1500/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1500mA 172 74 42.270 32~48V
2740644013
2740644014
HQLPC70/122/1900/DE1 5% 0.90 85%1900mA 25~26V 172 74 42.270 2740644015
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC90/122/1800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1800mA   25 50V~ 233 74 42.290 2740647030- IP67
HQLPC90/122/2100/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 233 74 42.290   28 42V~
HQLPC90/122/2000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2000mA 233 74 42.290 30 45V~ 2740647002
 2740647031-
-
HQLPC90/122/2200/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2200mA   27 41V~ 233 74 42.290 2740647001
HQLPC90/122/2500/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2500mA   25 36V~ 233 74 42.290  2740647010
-
-
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC60/122/1400/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1400mA 150 74 42.2 -60   28~42V
HQLPC60/122/1250/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1250mA 150 74 42.2 -60 32~48V
HQLPC60/122/1500/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1500mA 150 74 42.2 -
HQLPC60/122/1800/DE1
HQLPC60/122/1700/DE1
5%
5%

-
2740646034
2740646069
2740646030
2740646071
2740646021
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC50/122/1400/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1400mA   25~36V 150 74 42.250
HQLPC50/122/1200/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1200mA   28~42V 150 74 42.2 CCC CE50
HQLPC50/122/1050/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1050mA 32~48V 150 74 42.2 -50 2740626033
2740626027
HQLPC50/122/1500/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1500mA   25~36V 150 74 42.2 -50 2740626022
CCC CE 2740626011
IP67
IP67
IP67

-HQLPC30/122/625/DE1 130 74 42.25% 0.95 85%625mA30 32~48V
-5% 0.95 85%700mA 28~42V30HQLPC30/122/700/DE1 130 74 42.2
CCC CE
CCC CE
2740632037
2740632053
2740632037
2740632023
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
HQLPC40/122/850/DE1 130 74 42.25% 0.95 85%850mA 32~48V40
HQLPC40/122/1200/DE1 5% 0.95 85%1200mA   25~36V 130 74 42.2 40
HQLPC40/122/950/DE1 130 74 42.25% 0.95 85%950mA   28~42V40
CCC CE
-
-
2740633035
2740633037
2740633013
IP67
IP67
IP67
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
Outdoor Single Channel Output Constant Current Drivers
HQLPC165/122/3500/DE1 5% 0.95 88%3500mA 233 74 42.2165 -32~48V 2740648007
HQLPC165/122/4000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4000mA 233 74 42.2165 -  28~42V 2740648006
HQLPC165/122/4600/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4600mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2165 2740648002CCC CE
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67HQLPC180/122/3800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%3800mA 233 74 42.2180 32~48V 2740654001CCC CE
HQLPC180/122/4200/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4200mA 233 74 42.2180   28~42V 2740654008CCC CE
HQLPC180/122/5000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%5000mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2180 2740654002CCC CE
HQLPC200/122/4800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4800mA 233 74 42.2200
HQLPC200/122/5600/DE1 5% 0.95 88%5600mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2200
  28~42V
HQLPC200/122/4200/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4200mA 233 74 42.2200   32~48V
2740636002
2740636003
2740636007CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
HQLPC240/122/5700/DE1 5% 0.95 88%5700mA 233 74 42.2240   28~42V
HQLPC240/122/5000/DE1 5% 0.95 88%5000mA 233 74 42.2240   32~48V
HQLPC240/122/6700/DE1 5% 0.95 88%6700mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2240 2740668007
2740668001
2740668008CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
HQLPC180/122/700/DE1 5% 0.95 88%700mA 233 74 42.2180 172~257V CCC -
IP67HQLPC180/122/1400/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1400mA 233 74 42.2180 85~130V CCC -
IP67HQLPC200/122/700/DE1 5% 0.95 88%700mA   190~285V 233 74 42.2200 CCC -
IP67HQLPC200/122/1050/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1050mA   125~190V 233 74 42.2200 CCC -
IP67HQLPC200/122/1400/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1400mA   95~143V 233 74 42.2200 CCC -
IP67HQLPC180/122/2100/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 233 74 42.2180 58~86V CCC -
IP67HQLPC200/122/2100/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA   64~96V 233 74 42.2200 CCC -
IP67HQLPC180/122/1050/DE1 5% 0.95 88%1050mA 233 74 42.2180 110~170V CCC -
HQLPC120/122/2900/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2900mA 233 74 42.2120   28~42V
-
-
HQLPC120/122/2500/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2500mA 233 74 42.2120 32~48V
2740628026
2740628030
-HQLPC120/122/3400/DE1
HQLPC120/122/3600/DE1

2740628029
2740628008CCC CE
-HQLPC100/122/2400/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2400mA 233 74 42.2100
CCC CEHQLPC100/122/2800/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2800mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2100
  28~42V
-HQLPC100/122/2100/DE1 5% 0.95 88%2100mA 233 74 42.2100 32~48V
2740627011
2740627034
2740627038IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
HQLPC150/122/3500/DE1 5% 0.95 88%3500mA 233 74 42.2150
HQLPC150/122/4200/DE1 5% 0.95 88%4200mA   25~36V 233 74 42.2150 -
-  28~42V
-HQLPC150/122/3200/DE1 5% 0.95 88%3200mA 233 74 42.2150 32~48V
2740637037
2740635002

Product CodeInput Constant Current Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
HQLPC270/122/6400/D7E1
HQLPC300/122/7100/D7E1
5%
5%
0.95
0.95
88%
88%
6400mA
7100mA
280 99 50
280 99 50
270
300
HQLPC270/122/7500/D7E1 5% 0.95 88%7500mA   25~36V 280 99 50270
  28~42V
  28~42V
HQLPC300/122/6200/D7E1
HQLPC300/122/6700/D7E1
5%
5%
0.95
0.95
88%
88%
6200mA
6700mA
280 99 50
280 99 50
300
300
  32~48V
  30~45V
HQLPC270/122/5600/D7E1 5% 0.95 88%5600mA 280 99 50270   32~48V
2740680003
2740680002
2740629003
2740680001
2740629002
-
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
CCC CE
HQLPC300/122/8400/D7E1 5% 0.95 88%8400mA   25~36V 280 99 50300 2740629004CCC CE
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67